

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 500 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Kishor Madhukar UpasaniPETITIONER

V/S

Harihar Ramkrushna NimbekarRESPONDENT

Mr. ABHAY VISHNU BHIDE, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 8th April, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER, LIST
THE MATTER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)