



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.500 OF 2025

KISHOR MADHUKAR UPASANI
VERSUS
HARIHAR RAMKRUSHNA NIMBEKAR

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. A.V. Bhide, Thr. V.C., Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH 2026

1. In view of the controversy involved, call Record and Proceedings of Small Cause Suit No.16 of 2013, decided on 14.07.2022, from District Court, Yavatmal.
2. Stand over after four weeks.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

asd